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U16-M
80 Electronico  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
09.70       +1.8  Zarate Escobar Oliver Javier-sin Dn 6 /11/2004 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
09.81       -1.5  Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro- 29/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
09.84       -1.7  Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
09.85       -1.7  Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo       4 /3 /2004 LIBRE   CORDI   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
09.94       -0.1  Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 17/12/2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
09.97       +1.0  Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey         5 /8 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   STAROSA19       21/9/
10.01       +1.7  Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel    27/01/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
10.03       -0.1  Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas        10/8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
10.04       -0.1  Acha Ortega Andoni                  10/3 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
10.10       -1.7  Rempel Marcelo                      21/12/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
10.15       -0.5  Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose          11/4 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   U16U18U20       1/6/2
10.26       +1.7  Ferreira Zorrilla Marcos            12/1 /2004 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTANI19       21/6/
10.28       -1.3  Caballero Morel Francisco Solano    26/05/2004 LIBRE   CORDI   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
10.29       +1.7  Viveros Barszez Mateo-sin Dni-      28/9 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
10.29       -0.2  Martinez Barreto Tobias Emanuel     6 /5 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.29       +1.7  Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
10.32       -0.2  Klassen Reimer Dennis Leandro       24/09/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.32       +1.0  Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael          5 /12/2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   STAROSA19       21/9/
10.32       +0.5  Britez Cabrera Carlos Daniel        31/3 /2004 LIBRE   PARAG   FPA   YBYCUI19        21/8/
10.33       +1.7  Baez Jose-sin Dni-                  13/06/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
 
150 Electronico  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
17.76       -0.5  Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
18.01       -1.3  Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
18.10       -1.7  Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro- 29/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
18.35       -0.3  Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 17/12/2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
18.62       -0.3  Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas        10/8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
18.63       -1.3  Vogt Kehler Florian                 6 /7 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
18.71       -0.9  Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose          11/4 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   U16U18U20       2/6/2
18.75       -0.5  Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis         21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
18.83       -2.4  Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel   24/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
18.96       -1.3  Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey         5 /8 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
19.03       +0.6  Vazquez Correa Rodrigo Jose         17/10/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
19.05       -0.5  Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
19.09       +0.6  Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin       31/3 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
19.11       +0.8  Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel    27/01/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
19.12       -1.7  Matern Koop Christian Andre         30/12/2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
19.15       -0.3  Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar          01/07/2006 SJ      CENTR   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
19.27       -0.3  Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio   30/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
19.35       -0.3  Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso        10/1 /2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
19.48       -0.3  Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias            2 /8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
19.65       +0.6  Oviedo Ferreira Jesus Israel        25/2 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
 
800 Electronico  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2.12.29           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.15.56     0     Erth Vera Carlos David              17/10/2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
2.15.59           Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene        11/3 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.16.46           Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas-s 28/01/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.16.76           Benitez Franco Adan                 4 /8 /2004 CAC     PARAG   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
2.17.20           Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       22/8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   CLUBES2DA       30/8/
2.17.66           Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel           24/9 /2005 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
2.18.60           Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel    27/01/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.20.05           Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel   24/6 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       30/8/
2.20.64           Flores Riveros Kevin                30/03/2007 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
2.22.82           Araujo Luis                         2 /1 /2006 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
2.24.09     0     Pereira Hernan-sin Dni-             1 /3 /2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
2.24.26           Pavon Dominguez Giovanni Josue      20/07/2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
2.24.39           Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian     24/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.27.93     0     Acosta Lopez Fernando Ruben         6 /5 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   IJHOHE19        30/8/
2.28.32           Dos Santos Enrique-sin Dni-         5 /02/2004 LIBRE   PARAN   FPA   1RACDE19        8/6/2
2.29.24           Benitez Sanchez Jose Maria          13/08/2004 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.29.58     0     Obregon Hernan-sin Dni-             1 /3 /2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   IJHOHE19        30/8/
2.31.85           Cazal Galeano Jose Maria            27/7 /2005 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   ABIERCAÑ19      23/2/
2.31.91     0     Rodriguez Ledezma Amilcar-sin Dni-  24/3 /2005 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   IJCAAG19        6/9/2
 
800 Manual  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2.02.9            Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   CAÑ19           6/7/2
2.25.0            Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian     24/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CAÑ19           6/7/2
2.45.2            Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   CAÑ19           6/7/2
3.16.3            Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael          5 /12/2004 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
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2000 Electronico  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
06.12.84          Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       22/8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NAC19           5/10/ RNU16
06.17.94          Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
06.18.43          Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel           24/9 /2005 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
06.37.19          Araujo Luis                         2 /1 /2006 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
06.41.04          Benitez Franco Adan                 4 /8 /2004 CAC     PARAG   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
06.53.50          Flores Riveros Kevin                30/03/2007 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
06.53.79          Avalos Jose Ezequiel                2 /1 /2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
07.00.75          Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene        11/3 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
07.02.80    0     Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas-s 28/01/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
07.07.13          Cazal Galeano Jose Maria            27/7 /2005 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   U16U18U20       2/6/2
07.07.68    0     Garay Cristian-sin Dni-             15/11/2004 LIBRE   PARAN   FPA   MGUAZU2da19     17/8/
07.10.92    0     Erth Vera Carlos David              17/10/2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
07.11.44          Quiñonez Lopez Gilberto             17/6 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
07.20.69          Pavon Dominguez Giovanni Josue      20/07/2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
07.21.66    0     Chamorro Luis-sin Dni-              1 /2 /2006 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   INFAENCAR19     14/6/
07.24.08          Benitez Sanchez Jose Maria          13/08/2004 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
07.31.18    0     Paredes Pablo De Jesus-sin Dni-     23/05/2005 LIBRE   PARAN   FPA   MGUAZU2da19     17/8/
07.34.49          Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian     24/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
07.35.85    0     Acosta Lopez Fernando Ruben         6 /5 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   IJHOHE19        30/8/
07.36.11    0     Pereira Hernan-sin Dni-             1 /3 /2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
 
2000 Manual  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
07.05.7           Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       22/8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
07.15.4           Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel           24/9 /2005 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
07.32.3           Franco Marcos-sin Dni-              18/02/2006 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
07.38.4           Chameno Fernando-sin Dni-           01/02/2006 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
 
100 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
14.42       +0.7  Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   CAÑABIERTO19    13/4/
15.27       +0.1  Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis         21/10/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
15.27       +0.1  Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
15.83       -0.6  Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin       31/3 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
16.55       -0.7  Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
17.17       +0.8  Noguera Mauricio                    26/08/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
17.98       -0.6  Giachini Riveros Juan Manuel        23/6 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
18.44       -0.6  Steffer Rup Ederson Jose            24/8 /2005 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
19.13       -0.6  RIvarola Gonzalez Mathias Alexander 6 /9 /2005 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
19.50       +0.8  Plate Alfredo-sin Dni-              30/3 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
19.73       -0.6  Ramirez Ayala Carlos Ariel          11/2 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
 
295 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
40.59             Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NACU16ARG       2/11/ RNU16
44.01             Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis         21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
44.54             Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   U16U18U20       2/6/2
46.58             Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin       31/3 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
 
Alto  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1.75              Vogt Kehler Florian                 6 /7 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
1.70              Franz Andre                         9 /10/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
1.55              Harder Fehr Manuel Xander           10/10/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
1.55              Siemens Marcos                      23/12/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
1.55              Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
1.50              Noguera Mauricio                    26/08/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
1.50              Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   UAACRIO19       2/3/2
1.50              Janz Schroeder Luca Gianno          10/10/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
1.50              Fernandez Diaz Manuel Ramon         20/6 /2004 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
1.45              Gerbrand Aiden                      3 /8 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
1.45              Giesbrecht Ratzlaff Arno Marce      21/09/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.40              Acuña Gonzalez Matias Daniel-sin Dn 6 /04/2004 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTANI19       21/6/
1.40              Kowarik Adrian Gordon               3 /2 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.40              Benitez Simon-sin Dni-              7 /3 /2005 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTANI19       21/6/
1.40              Barreto Maximiliano-sin Dni-        1 /10/2004 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTANI19       21/6/
1.39              Giachini Riveros Juan Manuel        23/6 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
1.39              Steffer Rup Ederson Jose            24/8 /2005 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
1.35              Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin       31/3 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
1.35              Friesen Lukas Mateo                 16/6 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.35              Esperanza Fernando-sin Dni-         20/9 /2004 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTANI19       21/6/
1.35              Esau Ben William                    6 /10/2007 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.35              Dure Alex-sin Dni-                  1 /8 /2006 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTANI19       21/6/
1.35              Denis Cañete Diego Armando          07/03/2004 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
1.35              Benitez Abner-sin Dni-              7 /3 /2005 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTA2DA        5/9/2
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Largo  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5.61        +0.7  Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo       4 /3 /2004 LIBRE   CORDI   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
5.57        +1.4  Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
5.52        +1.0  Wall Dyck Andreas                   9 /8 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
5.49        -0.7  Lovera Cabaña Amin                  28/12/2004 LIBRE   PARAG   FPA   INFPARAG19      29/6/
5.40        +1.0  Caballero Morel Francisco Solano    26/05/2004 LIBRE   CORDI   FPA   INFCAA19        28/6/
5.38        +1.6  Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
5.34        +1.4  Noguera Mauricio                    26/08/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   U16U18U20       2/6/2
5.33        +0.1  Rempel Marcelo                      21/12/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
5.30        +0.7  Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas-s 28/01/2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   CAAS2019        6/4/2
5.27        +0.9  Klassen Reimer Dennis Leandro       24/09/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
5.26        +1.7  Acha Ortega Andoni                  10/3 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
5.23        +0.3  Oviedo Ferreira Jesus Israel        25/2 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
5.20        +1.0  Harder Vogt Matthias                26/10/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
5.19        +0.9  Amarilla Ignacio-sin Dni-           20/4 /2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   INFAENCAR19     14/6/
5.14        -0.4  Recalde Victor                      8 /9 /2004 LIBRE   PARAG   FPA   INFPARAG19      29/6/
5.11        +1.2  Ramos Britez Luis Alexis            18/8 /2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
5.07        +1.4  Fernandez Xander                    22/6 /2004 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   IJCAAG19        5/9/2
5.03        +1.1  Froesen Marco                       20/7 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
5.02        +1.9  Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
5.01        +1.5  Benitez Simon-sin Dni-              7 /3 /2005 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTA2DA        5/9/2
 
Triple  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
11.79       +1.1  Wall Dyck Andreas                   9 /8 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
11.40       +1.6  Oviedo Ferreira Jesus Israel        25/2 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
10.93       +1.3  Baez Arce Jonathan Alexis           28/8 /2004 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   C.OVIEDO19      9/9/2
10.27       +1.7  Campuzano Torres Edgar Daniel       12/5 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
09.27       +1.3  Fernandez Gonzalez Derlis Adam      19/11/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
09.18       -0.9  Friesen Lukas Mateo                 16/6 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
08.87       +1.4  Torres Coronel Justo Javier         20/4 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/ U15
 
Bala 4.000 Kgs : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
12.16             Martinez Barreto Tobias Emanuel     6 /5 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
11.82             Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio      6 /11/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
11.62             Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas         24/12/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   YBYCUI19        21/8/
11.59             Loewen Wiens Josias Gregory         29/04/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
11.38             Giachini Riveros Juan Manuel        23/6 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
10.84             Steffer Rup Ederson Jose            24/8 /2005 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.73             Barreto Jose                        20/09/2004 LIBRE   CAAGU   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
10.64             Gimenez Ocampos Abel Isaac          4 /10/2005 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.59             Oviedo Ferreira Angel Tobias        16/2 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.59             Martinez Mathias                    1 /6 /2005 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.49             Voth Romero Diego Andre             18/12/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
10.44             Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio          10/11/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
10.40             Silva David                         17/06/2005 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.17             Prieto Villalba Orlando Jose        6 /3 /2006 OEP     PEDRO   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
09.84             Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
09.81             Torlotting Martinez Sebastian       9 /7 /2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
09.49             Funk Harms Ivan Derek               23/5 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
08.99             Ponce William                       19/7 /2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
08.96             Rodriguez Valentin                  14/2 /2006 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTANI19       21/6/
08.91             Eden Nataniel                       17/12/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
 
Disco 1.000 Kgs : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
37.57             Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio      6 /11/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
36.02             Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas         24/12/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
35.88             Silva David                         17/06/2005 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   ESC2019         26/10
35.17             Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel        5 /7 /2004 UAA     CENT    FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
32.45             Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso        10/1 /2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
30.99             Oviedo Ferreira Angel Tobias        16/2 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
28.10             Torres Coronel Justo Javier         20/4 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
28.00             Ortiz Martinez Adrian               11/2 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
27.55             Ponce William                       19/7 /2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
23.50             Wochner Vieira Willian              14/11/2005 LIBRE   PARAN   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
23.05             Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
22.81             Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel     5 /9 /2005 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
22.28             Eden Nataniel                       17/12/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
21.46             Villalba Montiel Emiliano Moises    14/1 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
20.38             Alcaraz Vidaurrea Tiago Alejandro   5 /3 /2005 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
20.21             Steffer Rup Ederson Jose            24/8 /2005 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
19.45             Gimenez Ocampos Abel Isaac          4 /10/2005 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   CAAS2019        6/4/2
16.30             Almada Esquivel Axel Maria          17/02/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
14.55             Torres Aguero Antonio David         17/5 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
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13.85             Friesen Giesbrecht Jakob            20/5 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
 
Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
46.91             Franco Martinessi Giuliano          1 /10/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
45.80             Jimenez Castellano Guido Ramon      16/10/2005 LIBRE   CAZP    FPA   ESC2019         26/10
43.73             Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio          10/11/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
42.96             Martinez Mathias                    1 /6 /2005 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   ESC2019         26/10
42.91             Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando           19/08/2005 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
42.17             Avalos Jose Ezequiel                2 /1 /2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   U16U18U20       2/6/2
41.93             Kliewer Thiessen Daniel             6 /5 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
38.89             Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel        5 /7 /2004 UAA     CENT    FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
37.11             Lomaquis Amarilla Zamir             8 /5 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
36.47             Yurtz Ruiz Diaz Alcides             31/10/2004 LIBRE   CAZP    FPA   NAC19           5/10/
36.00             Oviedo Ferreira Angel Tobias        16/2 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
34.57             Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
33.02             Toews Klassen Felix                 10/4 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
32.99             Baez Limprich Osvaldo Daniel        6 /8 /2005 LIBRE   CORDI   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
32.80             Benitez Abner-sin Dni-              7 /3 /2005 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTA2DA        5/9/2
32.10             Villalba Montiel Emiliano Moises    14/1 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
31.88             Ortiz Martinez Adrian               11/2 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
31.34             Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel     5 /9 /2005 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
30.79             Giesbrecht Ratzlaff Arno Marce      21/09/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
30.59             Voth Romero Diego Andre             18/12/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
 
Martillo 4.000 Kgs : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
38.90             Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas         24/12/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
26.93             Gimenez Ocampos Abel Isaac          4 /10/2005 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
25.67             Lomaquis Amarilla Zamir             8 /5 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   U16U18U20       2/6/2
22.76             Ayala Fabrizio                      24/05/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
18.11             Cristaldo Alan                      24/1 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
16.17             Lovera Ocampo Adrian Manuel         24/3 /2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
13.87             Llanos Joaquin-sin Dni-             10/05/2004 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
 
Marcha 5 Km Electronico  : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
38.07.81          Baez Enciso Juan Jose               3 /6 /2004 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
 
 
U16-F
80 Electronico  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
10.50       +0.3  Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela 21/06/2004 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   CAÑABIERTO19    13/4/
10.73       +1.2  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          07/07/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
10.87       +1.2  Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli      12/05/2006 AAC     CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
11.02       -1.9  Giesbrecht Friesen Kathy Mara       24/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
11.14       +0.1  Hiebert Jovana                      16/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
11.16       -0.7  Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   U16U18U20       1/6/2
11.17       -1.9  Dyck Nataly                         11/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
11.27       +0.6  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/02/2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
11.31       +1.9  Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
11.34       -1.9  Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-            24/1 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
11.35       +0.6  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
11.38       +1.0  Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia        30/7 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
11.43       +0.6  Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan         27/06/2006 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
11.44       +0.6  Martens Hildebrandt Jamila          22/02/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
11.48       +1.2  Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia       29/7 /2007 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
11.54       +1.2  Lopez Martinez Sara Filomena        21/09/2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ABIERCAÑ19      23/2/
11.56       +0.1  Wiebe Enns Michelle                 2 /3 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
11.63       -1.5  Meza Honzi Cecilia Magali           17/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
11.65       +1.3  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
11.76       +0.5  Hiebert Selina                      6 /6 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
 
150 Electronico  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
20.05       +0.1  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          07/07/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
20.61       +1.7  Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli      12/05/2006 AAC     CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
20.73       -1.1  Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   U16U18U20       1/6/2
20.80       +0.2  Wiebe Enns Michelle                 2 /3 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
21.06       +0.2  Wallmann Tamara                     8 /4 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
21.21       +0.2  Wieber Stahl Emmy Beatris           13/06/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
21.21       +0.1  Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan         27/06/2006 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
21.23       +1.7  Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia        30/7 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
21.26       -0.7  Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
21.26       +0.1  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/02/2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
21.45       +0.1  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
21.51       +0.1  Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-            24/1 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
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21.69       -0.7  Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali      19/3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
21.71       +1.7  Barreto Martina-sin Dni-            16/09/2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      11/5/
21.80       +0.4  Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia       29/7 /2007 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
21.84       -0.7  Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel        15/05/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
21.87       +1.8  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
22.10       +0.1  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
22.28       +0.7  Dyck Nataly                         11/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
22.50       -1.3  Braun Bianca                        2 /5 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
 
800 Electronico  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2.29.67           Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.35.99           Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca     5 /01/2006 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
2.42.36           LEzcano Fernandez Ximena Yannis     1 /4 /2006 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
2.42.45           Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina     17/9 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
2.43.55           Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   U16U18U20       1/6/2
2.45.68           Portillo Ramos Rosalinda            2 /1 /2006 CAC     PARAG   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
2.48.60           Wieber Stahl Emmy Beatris           13/06/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
2.58.41     0     Ramos Mirian-sin Dni-               7 /10/2004 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   C.OVIEDO19      9/9/2
2.59.27           Zacarias Analia                     14/1 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
2.59.35           Friesen Sophia                      26/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
3.00.43           Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   ACJC2019        28/4/
3.00.53           Lange Florencia                     13/07/2005 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
3.01.18           Gonzalez Maria Rosa                 22/08/2005 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   ESC2019         26/10
3.02.07           Stahl Anastasia Marlen              19/3 /2007 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
3.02.51           Friesen Agatha-sin Dni-             29/7 /2007 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
3.03.99           Coral Navas Luciana                 1 /9 /2006 LIBRE   GUAYA   FPA   CAÑ19           6/7/2
3.04.43           Krause Anna                         19/5 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
3.07.14           Ocampos Arenas Olivia               4 /5 /2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
3.07.25           Wuyk Escobar Nathaly Jissel         25/8 /2005 LIBRE   CAAGU   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
3.08.31           Toews Dalia                         3 /6 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
 
2000 Electronico  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
07.47.68          Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca     5 /01/2006 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
07.59.24          Portillo Ramos Rosalinda            2 /1 /2006 CAC     PARAG   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
08.01.52          Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina     17/9 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
08.16.12          Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
08.19.06          Zacarias Analia                     14/1 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
08.49.60          Ciceia Diana                        24/09/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
09.01.93          Toews Dalia                         3 /6 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
09.15.01          Penner Funk Karen Jovana            4 /10/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
09.27.27    0     Olmedo Medina Eva Belen             10/2 /2005 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   INFAENCAR19     14/6/
09.35.68          Paredes Fernandez Ruth Noemi        13/6 /2005 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
09.55.54          Bergen Joana                        8 /6 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
10.34.05          Alduncin Insua Rosemarie            10/1 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
10.40.32    0     Gonzalez Cintia-sin Dni-            6 /9 /2005 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
10.56.32    0     Lange Florencia                     13/07/2005 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   BVMÑ2019        4/8/2
12.24.67          Martinez Caballero Angela Beatriz   14/06/2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
 
80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
12.72       -2.1  Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   NAC19           4/10/
12.86       -2.1  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
13.05       +1.3  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
13.85       -1.5  Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-            24/1 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
15.65       -1.5  Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara      27/11/2007 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
15.83       -1.5  Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
15.87       +0.4  Zena Figueredo Pamela Monserrath    02/10/2006 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   CAÑABIERTO19    13/4/
16.19       +1.3  Benitez Jimena                      1 /12/2004 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
16.19       -2.1  Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali      19/3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
16.62       -1.2  Montiel Azul-sin Dni-               21/1 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
16.70       -1.5  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
17.23       -1.2  Oricchio Delfina-sin Dni-           14/03/2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
 
295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
48.09             Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   NACU16ARG       3/11/
56.85             Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali      19/3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   U16U18U20       2/6/2
 
Alto  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1.50              Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NACU16ARG       1/11/
1.45              Giesbrecht Friesen Kathy Mara       24/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.45              Sanchez Luana-sin Dni-              14/03/2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
1.40              Hiebert Duck Marion Alisa           23/3 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.40              Hiebert Jovana                      16/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
1.36              Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-            24/1 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
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1.35              Kauenhowen Jeana                    21/11/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
1.35              Benza Giuliana-sin Dni-             1 /9 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
1.35              Wiebe Mabel                         5 /10/2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.33              Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara      27/11/2007 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
1.32              Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   ACJC2019        27/4/
1.30              Rojas Antonella-sin Dni-            27/6 /2004 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   C.OVIEDO19      9/9/2
1.30              Perez Jessica                       12/10/2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.30              Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
1.30              Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali      19/3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
1.30              Giesbrecht Johanna                  21/7 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
1.25              Cohene Amada                        2 /7 /2006 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   C.OVIEDO19      9/9/2
1.25              Badgen Stefanie-sin Dni-            01/02/2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
1.25              Friesen Siemens Viviana             9 /10/2007 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTA2DA        5/9/2
1.25              Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel        15/05/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
 
Largo  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
4.75        +1.3  Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   SAJ19           23/3/
4.67        +1.8  Giesbrecht Friesen Kathy Mara       24/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
4.65        +2.0  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
4.63        +0.0  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/02/2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
4.58        +0.2  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   AAC2019         14/9/
4.52        +1.6  Dyck Nataly                         11/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NACIONAL2019    5/10/
4.43        +1.3  Martens Hildebrandt Jamila          22/02/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
4.41        -0.0  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
4.39        +0.0  Friesen Sophia                      26/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
4.39        +1.2  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
4.35        +1.0  Froese Mirjam                       19/4 /2007 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
4.33        +2.0  Wiebe Enns Michelle                 2 /3 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
4.32        -1.7  Meza Honzi Cecilia Magali           17/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        11/8/
4.27        -0.0  Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara      27/11/2007 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
4.22        -1.3  Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia        30/7 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ19           6/7/2
4.21        +0.5  Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel        15/05/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
4.21        -0.9  Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-            24/1 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
4.20        +1.1  Friesen Siemens Viviana             9 /10/2007 LIBRE   PEDRO   FPA   SANTA2DA        5/9/2
4.12        +0.1  Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli      12/05/2006 AAC     CENTR   FPA   CAÑABIERTO19    13/4/
4.10        +0.8  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
 
Triple  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
09.26       +0.7  Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela        14/02/2004 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   NAC19           4/10/
08.00       +1.3  Bartel Isaak Alyssa Giana           14/9 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
 
Bala 3.000 Kgs : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
11.51             Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol       4 /3 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   NACU16ARG       3/11/
11.25             Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne            13/2 /2004 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
09.85             Froese Nathalie                     26/7 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
09.26             Gonzalez Blanco Fabiola Micaela     21/6 /2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   NAC19           5/10/
09.15             Wieler Olmedo Kerem Micaela         21/4 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
08.88             Niessen Diana                       11/3 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
08.68             Dueck Thalia                        19/7 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
08.66             Bartel Isaak Alyssa Giana           14/9 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
08.49             Concatto Vera Eliane Eliane         21/03/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     17/5/
08.26             Caceres Duarte Maria Jose           6 /5 /2004 UAA     CENT    FPA   U16U18U20       1/6/2
08.06             Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi         29/1 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   INFAENCAR19     14/6/
08.04             Alvarez Cabral Fatima Angelica      11/4 /2005 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
07.97             Lopez Maria Sol-sin Dni-            3 /12/2004 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
07.93             Noguera Viveros Aylen               27/12/2005 LIBRE   PARAG   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
07.92             Gonzalez Sugastti Celeste Emilce    17/1 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
07.75             Harder Marlies Natasha              20/12/2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
07.70             Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-            24/1 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
07.69             Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   ACJC2019        27/4/
07.53             Benza Giuliana-sin Dni-             1 /9 /2005 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
07.30             Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin         10/7 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   NAC19           5/10/
 
Disco 0.750 Kgs : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
28.80             Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin         10/7 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   NAC19           6/10/
27.96             Recalde Ayala Araceli Noemi         11/1 /2005 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   NAC19           6/10/
26.71             Gonzalez Blanco Fabiola Micaela     21/6 /2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   NAC19           6/10/
24.73             Varela Kim Anna Letizia             26/5 /2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   ACJC2019        27/4/
23.84             Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne            13/2 /2004 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
22.20             Caceres Duarte Maria Jose           6 /5 /2004 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   NAC19           6/10/
21.02             Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol       4 /3 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
17.71             Aquino Da Silva Carmen Alheli       02/02/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
17.08             Gonzalez Maria Rosa                 22/08/2005 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
16.56             Acha Ortega Milagros Luciana        25/10/2005 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
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15.18             Silva Rodas Veronica Lujan          26/5 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
14.90             Maidana Medina Rocio Daniela        22/7 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   U16U18U20       1/6/2
12.37             Ricardo Recalde Clara Noemi         4 /2 /2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   ASU2DA19        10/8/
12.10             Gomez Juana-sin Dni-                31/10/2006 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   IJHOHE19        30/8/
 
Jabalina 0.500 Kgs : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
36.04             Caceres Duarte Maria Jose           6 /5 /2004 UAA     CENT    FPA   PAC19           7/9/2
31.70             Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi         29/1 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   CAEYSPP         9/3/2
31.59             Leiva Morlas Delany Mercedes        9 /12/2004 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   SAJ19           23/3/
28.68             Wieler Olmedo Kerem Micaela         21/4 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
27.64             Froese Nathalie                     26/7 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
26.34             Castro Mazcotte Katerin Maribel     17/2 /2006 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
25.37             Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen        14/12/2005 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
24.64             Concatto Vera Eliane Eliane         21/03/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   INFILAD2019     18/5/
22.67             Friesen Sophia                      26/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
22.20             Neufeld Stahl Naida Mabel           27/11/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   LPLATA2019      24/8/
22.08             Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan             28/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
21.93             Varela Kim Anna Letizia             26/5 /2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   ACJC2019        27/4/
21.23             Irigoitia Maria Angelica-sin Dni-   09/11/2004 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
20.71             Levko Nadia-sin Dni-                4 /2 /2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   INFAENCAR19     14/6/
20.70             Sanabria Laura-sin Dni-             18/12/2004 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   IJHOHE19        30/8/
20.55             Silva Rodas Veronica Lujan          26/5 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INFASU2019      15/6/
20.55             Elizaur Peralta Maria Paz           14/02/2007 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   IJCAAG19        5/9/2
20.28             Toranzo Villalba Nicole Ayelen      5 /2 /2004 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   INFPARAG19      29/6/
20.00             Gomez Martinez Dahiana Abigail      12/12/2004 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   CAA2DA19        14/9/
19.80             Recalde Ayala Araceli Noemi         11/1 /2005 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   CAAS2019        6/4/2
19.57             Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   ACJC2019        28/4/
 
Martillo 3.000 Kgs : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
30.92             Gonzalez Molina Fabiana Marcela     16/04/2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   SAJ19           23/3/
29.94             Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol       4 /3 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
27.85             Acha Ortega Milagros Luciana        25/10/2005 CAP     PARAG   FPA   ESC2019         26/10
20.11             Silva Rodas Veronica Lujan          26/5 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
18.65             Figari Acosta Micaela Monserrat     13/8 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
14.24             Rodriguez Emeri Kaerlins Maria Jose 14/09/2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CLUBES2DA       1/9/2
 
Pentathlon  : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3391              Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-            24/1 /2006 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
 
3136              Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
 
3118              Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara      27/11/2007 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
 
2607              Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali      19/3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   NAC19           4/10/
 
1991              Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   ESC2019         25/10
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